
NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
(A Statutory Authority Under Government of West Bengal)

Ptot No. DG/l 3, Premises No. 04-3333, Action Area-lD,
New Town, Kotkata - 700 156

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive-Engineer-Park & GV, New Town Kolkata Development Authority

from resourceful reliable bonafide and experienced working contractors of KMDA./NKDA/ WBHIDCO

/pWD/pHED and other Govt./Semi Govt. Department having experience in similar nature of work for at least

40% of work done value during last 5 years for the works as mentioned in the following schedule.:-

Details of tender are enclosed in separate Annexure
Last date of application ;20.03.2025

Last date of Purchase

Date of Submission of Tender PaPer

Date of opening

General Terms & Condition

4. No application will be entertained if sent by Post/Courier.

5. Tender should be submitted in sealed cover and super scribed with the Name of the Work tendered

for, with N.l.T No. & Sl. No.

:24.03.2025

:25.03.2025

:25.03.2025

up to 3.00 P.M

up to 4.0Q P.M.

up to 2.00 P.M.

at 2.30 P.M.

General Terms & Condition
@havetogetthepermissionfromtheundersignedforgettingthetender
papers within ti'e stipulated time againit application with proven experience for completion of

similar narure of woik and on production oicompletion certificate and corresponding work order/(s)

in individual contract value foi a single job during the last five financial years, not less than 40 % of

the estimated amount put to tender. Comptetion/Payment certificate should clearly indicate the

description ofworks, value ofcontract, executed work value, date ofaward, actual date of

completion etc. and name, address and telephone number of the client. Xerox copies ofvalid

certilicates of GST registration certificate, Permanent Account Number @AN) of Income Tax

Department and profissional Tax clearance from the concerned Dept. will have to be

produced along with the originals. The originals will be refunded after verification. Tender form

and other documents will be issued to the contractors from this office on all working days between

I I a.m and 4.00 p.m on production ofthe aloresaid documents upto the scheduled date.

2. Copy ofaddreis (addriss for correspondence) proof certificate by any govt. department, local

authoiity, MLA, councilor of the area will have to be submitted along with the application. Originals

will be retumed after verification.
3. The undersigned reserves the right to reluse permission to issue tender papers without assigning

any reason what so ever and no challenge against such refusal will be ente(ained. The contractor

wiil also not be entitled for any compensation for rejection of the application'

Phone : 033-3505{000 / 0001 / 0002 / W4 and 18001037652
Website : www.nkdamar.ore

\

\

\ I

I

Memo No: 2Ol2lEE(P&GVll12tNKDAtzOz4 Dated: 13/03/2025

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

ABRIDGE N.I.T. NO:- 03 / EE(P & GU /NKDA Of 2024-25



6 rhe rates are ro be:Y"'* L..";h;il#i5::Ll?xl."1,t[:'j.'":'J:[flii"'nl''"[$::?ff1il:
& Conditions attached herewtl

date of opening oitt'e tenoe''''lin" '^tit 
ql"ita;r"ura ut toi'iJ;rJas inclusive of GST'and other

taxes and all other charges ^" 
ti"i* i"'1"' extra charge what so ever will be entertained'

T.Thetenderershouldsignallcorrectionsinthetenderwiththedate.The.tenderermussigneach
page orthe tender paper. ""t';''";;;;;'u*ing',"t*our::i'irl*tru"iil,11,d,,1ffi:l*::tt}:'$.1#*T| j3;'x"*s;'J$'#::[xli;j;H1i'i;:iliJirnrigri'r'o"rv

8. al Intending tenderers 
-will 

have to deposit Famt:t Y"l:vlrgil;r'i[t".t"'&""1-""*?#fl
ii#r..r: t Ch.q'e of any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank ot

drawn in favour of New f o'nn-'lotttotu Development Authorit]"

b) Eamest Money will not be accepted by cheque i cash or in any form other than mentioned

above.
c) Tenders unaccompanted by full eamest money in requisite form' will under no circumstances '

he entertained and will '#;i'li;';;ectea 
wiirrout fuiht"trt"ntt to the tenderers' No

relerence to previous o.oj:tili'";;J*ontv 'na 
t1u'iiu io' adjustment against the present

tender nor anv request 
'"' 

:t'::;t;'t;"anv 
'out'tunding'uiiit-i6i earnest honey against the

pt"tt"i ,""ai' *i[ be entertained'

9. The entire two percent of the Eamest Money. arready deoosited will be converted as initial

Security Deposit. rr'. c.* ,..J*.y olthe balance ...,;"i;;;;,;i[ b. mad. lrom each running

bill @ l0% of rhe bill value ;'s's t'f,.'"In"r", already depos'it'ei *iiiitnt ttnatr.as eamest money' The

Securitv Deposit *irr ut "i'niti;ft;;;;i;tt 
fiuuiiitv pt'ioa oiiliiti-r months from the date of

comPletion of the work'

10. The tenderer who witl sign on the Tender on behalf of a company or firm must produce the

registered documents '" 
*ii?it""t ii-I"i' 

"o'np*tntv 
t" d; ;";il; *hich the Tender will not be

considered'

ll.Thetenderersareboundbythetermsand-conditionsofW.B.FNo.2gll12911(i)'/(ii)alongwith
the soecification. "o,i.. 

r.o'l#ri"g i."J.* sp".i.r 1.,;. 
a c".ii,i*t' ilany' and schedule oI

iliit;i.;;h ro*' putt *a parcel of the contract deeds'

12. Conditional tender will not be entertained and shall be deemed as'informal''

l3.Thetenderformissuedfromtheofficeoflheundersigned,muslbereturnedwithallenclosures
to this office on the date "i "*ipt "irt"der' 

If anv tJt.;;;;;;"t rttum the Tender paper and

not state satislactory "^#;;;:;"';ili;;;' 
ort't't rtnatt puper within 2 (twol davs' the

undersisned reserves the righr to.disqualifu ,tr. .onnu.ioiio 
"puititiputt in any Tender up to a period

"t 
,"v "u. a*iaed by the undersigned'

ii. Hlil;?"l#iil'#i.1lt,'iTi"Tilll';r*erers 
or their authorized representatives *h: 

lu-v

be presenr at the time 
", 

*llt"*ii",ir" ," 5r5. tt . i.nJ.r.rt or their authorized representattves

may be permitteo t" p't 
'-fti' 

tiE;; "" 
the Tender ri;;i;;;;" the optning sheet of the tender'



If considered necessary, instant bid may be conducted immediately after opening oftenders in order

to lower thc rates obtained'

2e11l (ixii).

l6.TheacceptanceoftheTenderwillrestwiththeacceptingauthoritywhodoesnotbindhimselfto
acceot the lowest or *v r'"d::'#;"'-i+It'l::::'i; anv oiatt the renders received or to

ffi:ili[".'i;"a';;ii";;t 'ub-e'oup' 
*iti'out assigning anv reason thereof

lT.BeforesubmissionofanyTender,Tenderersmayvisit.thesitesandsatisffthemselvesaboutthe
tocal conditions and also "th"";;;;t;;;t"v 

ut iui*a i" *i"iio" to the work' Anv Tenderer who

shall submit tender should U" ptt"*"i 
'" 

haue done '" 
* n" "f"i* 

whatsoever will be entertained

on any account afterwards'

18'IncomeTax'GsTandotherTaxesasadmissiblewillbedeductedasperGo\,'t.orderissuedftom
time to time and would U..p'i."ti. """,il.'Jui. 

oi.ulingo^"r*, of tle bills' The rate quoted

would remain same throughoPuffiil.;il ;fu"ntru.t.and i.iria Ut inclusive of all taxes which are

;ffiii;ffi; *rlicabli during the entire tenure of the contracl

19. Building and others construction workers' cess @ 1'07o will be deducted from the progressive

iirtil;;;:;;;"' *rtt' c' o'N "' 
sss N +t"l'-zs r o o dated 27 t 0e t 200 6'

20. The successful renderer (s) whose Tender is accepred shall make the formal agreement in w'B F

No.291 l(i)i liil within?(;;i;il;v; lromthedateolissueofworkorderbvtheAssistant

Ensineer - V. New Toun f 
"if "i^'Ot'"tf "pment 

Rutfroriry on payment olusual charges which is

noi-refundable under any #;;;;;d submit.the .urn" auiv signed by him / them to this

office. rf the conrracror f",,j;;i;;ti.-ro*uriri.r.*riti"iiJ.p.".iti.d period' Tender will Iiable

ro be cancelled una ,f,. Ur*'.ll ilo".y',riii i. i"ri.it.a u, f.t .lur.. unatt memorandum of WBF

2l.TheContractorwillremainliableforWestBengal.ContractLabour(Regulation&Abolition)
Rules in force and necess".y ..*#""i* rrom a-ppro"priate uutho.ity are to be submitted within 7

iJ;6;i;m the dale of issue of the work order'

22.klcaseofsuddenclosureofofficeduetoreasonsbeyondthecontroloftheundersigned,thelast
dare and time as indicated 

"b"'r'. 
*i* ;;;;,i.uif V U. alf"t .a to the next working day without

further notice. .:^u. r^ .-lo^., ^r c.cent or reiect any or all the

23. The tender lnviting Authority reserves the right 1o d^enY or accept or reject any or all'tl

applications and even to unnuiit"t"natting process ut *v poit't 
"itime 

without prejudice to further

a-ciion and wittrout assigning reason thereof'

24.Agencies are required^to give a work prosramme,prefeTt]1"[:[i?ffi:fhT'r,',]T;;l'lX"'"

u:';i:i*iit;:L:^HTl:::ff il:lil];:Hil"ili;:il'1il'ui-vl'in'o*i*'
25. Unless otherwise stipulated' all the works are to be done as per general conditions and general

soeciltcalions of the latest tdil#;;;WD lw'el tthta'tt or nutti for Building Works' lor the

"#,il'i*;;. i".i'ai"g up t; date addenda and corrigenda if anv '

26.lfanytendererwithdrawshisofferbeforeacceptanceorrefusetoworkwithinareasonabletime
withour giving any satistacto"r|':;#;;'iluci *itndra*al' he shatl be disqualified lor

submitting tender to this auth;'il f- a period as may be decided by the undersigned'



2T.lncaseofanyinadvertenttypographicalmistakeinthespecificpricescheduleofrates,thesame
will be treated to U" ,o 

"o.r""tJiuJio'"onfr.,n 
with the pr"ruiling til.,-t schedule ofrates and/or

28.Letterorotherinstrumentsubmittedseparatelyinmodificationofthesealedtenderwillnotbe
entertained. r^..-.r .^ L^.,- *-c^rrad t,

29. Canvassing in any form is strictly prohibited and.any tenderer found to have resorted to

;;;*ssiri; ffiii. iLtr" to have hii iender rejected summarilv'

30.Intendingtenderershouldnotethathewillhavetoworksimultaneouslywithotherconftactors
already entrusted with other ;k*;;;td contractors to be entrusted with other work in future in the

same site. The contractor wilt have to work in close co-operation and harmony with all the

contractors engaged i. tf,. pr"jii. ery "iui, 
f". iaf" labour, for any reason whatsoever, will not be

technically sanctioncd estimate'

entertained under any circumstances'

Attomey

this NIT.

38. AnY corTlgendum to this tender will be circulated

Kolkata Development AuthoritY www.nkd amar.o

website.

33. Contractor should give declaration ofhistory of arbitration/litigation if any in his application'

34. NKDA will not be held responsible for making payment against any anticipated profit and/or

compensation for any losses or'fri." .r.Aution *iriro.u". foi the worlks as stated in the annexure of

35.Thecontractorshallfumishthepostaladdress.ofhisoffice'Anynoticeorinslructiontobegiven
to the contractor una". tyr" t.#. o-f i"ro""i rfr"ff be deemed to have been served if it has been

delivered ro his authorized agenii;;,h. .i;"rc,h of authorization) or representative or sent by

;;J; letter to his official address as furnished'

36.Incaseofcontroversyoveranyclauses/terms/conditionsofthetenderhereof,thelaterwillhave
the overriding effect over the tbrmer'

37. Arbitration clause of W'B'F No' 2911/2911 (i) / (ii) is deleted

through Official Website of New Town

. Part[ipants are requested to follow the

31. Departmental materials will not be issued under any circumstances' Department' unless

",fr*wl* 
t"*a means New Town Kolkata Development Authority'

32. The provision olthe Power of Attomey' if any'-must be subiect to the approval ofthe

department. otherwise tht d'p';;;;;;1i noi u" uo'na to take cognizance of such Power of



39. Additional performance security to be deposited @ l0y' ofthe tender amount shall be

obtained from the ru"ce.sful bidd"i if tt. accepted bid value is 807" or less of the Estimate put

totenderasperGovt."rw'B,Fi*""eDepartment(AuditBranch)Memono.4608.F(Y)dated
18tb July 2018'

Memo No: 2012(t/6yEE(P&GVy12/NKDA/2024

5.

6.

elop ent AuthoritY

Dated: 13/03/2025

Executive-En
New Town Kolkata

utho

r & Gv)

Coov forwarded for infqrm4tion and negessary aftionlo :-
.l. 

The Chiet Executrve Ofloaf"* T"*. Kolkata Development Authority'

;. ff," Cf,i"f engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority'

,. ihe AssistaniEngineer, New Town Kolkala Development Aulhority'

1:. ih" Fin*.. offrcer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

Office Notice Board.

Official Website of New Town Kolkata Development A (www.nkdamar'org)

Executive-Engi P & Gv)(

New Toxn Kolkata elo ent AuthoritY



Executivc-E (Park & GV)
New Town Kolkata el' pment Authority

EliSibility
5t. Ahounr Put to t.nd.r

(rn Rr.l
EarnestMo.ey oepo.it

(ln Rs.)

250 +45 (18% GST) +

5 =300.00 (Rupees
lhree hundred ) only

1

Emergent cutting & clearing of pafihenium, bushes,
plants and any types ofjungle etc. at A[, Block. AA-1,
New 'fown, Kolkata under NKDA
Project ID: WC/07r024-25l4ll

Rs.97880.00
(Ninety Eighl hundred
eighty Nine Hundrcd

Fony Only)

Rs.1958.00
(Rup€es One thousand

nine hundred fifiy
eight ) only

2s0 +45 (18% GST) +

5 =300.00 (Rupees
three hundred ) only

2

Cutting & clearing of Parthenium. bushes, plants and any
types ofjunglc etc. along the Canal-A&B side at AA-ll.
New Town. Kolkata under NKDA.
Project lD: WC/06r 62n024-25

Rs.E9716.00
(Eighty Nine Thousand
Seven hundred si),iteen )

onlY

Rs.1794.00

(Rupees One thousand
seven hundr€d ninety

four)only

250 +45 (18% GST) +
5 =3@.00 (Rupees
three hundred ) only

9-

.B

c=

tst
'a,

€

=e.

;_e
E.3

:e

'23

Construction of pathway with 25 mm thick tiles & other
ancillary at Vivek Tinha Park, AE Block, AA-1. New
Town, Kolkata under NKDA.
Project lD: WC/06/392 12024-25

Rs.74,840.00
(Rupees Seventy four

thousand eight hundred
forty) only

Rs.1497.00
(Rupees One lhousand

four hundred ninely
seven) only

ANNEXURE
N.l.T NO. :- 03 / EE(P & GV) /NKDA of 2024-25


